## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6525101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIFETECH SCIENTIFIC (SHENZHEN) CO. LTD.	01/29/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN LIFETECH RESPIRATION SCIENTIFIC CO. LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 22, KEJI 12TH ROAD SOUTH, HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL PARK	
Internal Address:	ROOM 1605, LIFETECH SCIENTIFIC BUILDING	
City:	NANSHAN DISTRICT, SHENZHEN	
State/Country:	CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16474728
Application Number:	16419867
Application Number:	16464601
Application Number:	16066249
Patent Number:	10687821
Patent Number:	10905538
Patent Number:	10342549

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rsunlaw@aol.com
Correspondent Name: RAYMOND SUN

Address Line 1: 20 CORPORATE PARK, SUITE 155

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAYMOND SUN  SIGNATURE: /Raymond Sun/	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LIFETECH RESPIRATION
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND SUN
DATE SIGNED: 01/20/2021	SIGNATURE: /Raymond Sun/	
U1/29/2021	DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 055086 FRAME: 0438 source=LifetechRespirationAssignment#page1.tif source=LifetechRespirationAssignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055086 FRAME: 0439

# Assignment

Patent/Serial No.	Our Reference	<u>Title</u>
16/474,728	PAT-2299	Lung Volume Reduction Elastic Implant and Lung
		Volume Reduction Instrument
16/419,867	PAT-2149-CON	Lung Volume Reduction Elastic Implant and Instrument
16/464,601	PAT-2291	Implant
16/066,249	PAT-2243	Interventional Medical Instrument, Delivery Apparatus,
		And Interventional Medical System
10,687,821	PAT-2225	Lung Volume Reduction Elastic Implant and Lung
		Volume Reduction Device
10,905,538	PAT-2221	Lung Volume Reduction Elastic Implant and Lung
		Volume Reduction Instrument
10,342,549	PAT-2149	Lung Volume Reduction Elastic Implant and Instrument

#### Owner of Record

(hereinafter "Assignor")

#### Principal Place of Business

Lifetech Scientific (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.

Floor 1-5, Cybio Electronic Building, Langshan 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, North Area of High-Tech Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen 518057, China

#### Assignee

(hereinafter "Assignee")

Shenzhen Lifetech Respiration Scientific Co., Ltd.

Principal Place of Business

Room 1605,Lifetech Scientific Building, NO.22, Keji 12th Road South, Hi-tech Industrial Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States patents (hereinafter "Patents"), and;

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute all necessary and lawful future documents (if applicable), including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to Assignor in order to perfect title in said Patents;

PATENT REEL: 055086 FRAME: 0440 Assignor further agrees to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of any applications from said Patents, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted (if applicable), as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2021

By: <u>Sie Sue Suic</u>
Name: Yuehui XIE, CEO of Assignor

**PATENT** REEL: 055086 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 01/29/2021